



December 18, 2023

[Luxury Wellness Resort MUWA NISEKO]

Finally opening on December 15, 2023! Start of Lodging Campaign to celebrate the opening!

GK H-SUMMIT (located in Kutchan-cho, Abuta-gun, Hokkaido) is pleased to announce the opening of MUWA NISEKO, a new way to experience Niseko, on Friday, December 15. To celebrate the opening of the world's first MUWA-brand resort, MUWA NISEKO welcomes you with a special campaign commemorating the opening of the resort (the "Campaign"), available for a limited time during the year-end and New Year's holidays.

We invite you to come to Niseko and stay at MUWA NISEKO, located at the foot of Grand Hirafu and with direct access to world-class powder snow, and enjoy the natural beauty of Hokkaido.





The Campaign offers vouchers and benefits that allow you to experience MUWA NISEKO WELLNESS, the concept behind the hotel. With two world-renowned restaurants offering the ultimate gastronomic experience, a total of 113 high quality guest rooms including ski-in/ski-out rooms, an Infinity Onsen with a spectacular view of Mt. Yotei, private tours, and more, MUWA's luxury wellness platform will purify, awaken, and satisfy you, while taking you on a unique and exquisite wellness journey. We invite you to be healed by the power of nature and design your own ideal stay.

《Overview of the Special Campaign to Commemorate the Opening》

■MUWA Onsen Plan

Booking Period: December 15, 2023 (Fri) – January 15, 2024 (Mon)

Stay Period: January 7, 2024 (Sun) – February 29, 2024 (Thu)

Room types: Deluxe Room (Max. 2 persons), King Suite (Max. 3 persons), Two-Bedroom Suite (Max. 4 persons)

Benefits: One complimentary use of Onsen for bookings of 5 nights or more one complimentary use of open-air onsen (for 2 persons) for Deluxe Room and King Suite guests and one complimentary use of the Infinity Onsen (for 4 persons) for Two Bedroom Suite guests *Rates are subject to change based on availability. Please check the official website for details.

■Long Stay Plan

Period available: December 15, 2023 (Fri) – February 29, 2024 (Thu)

Period of stay: February 1, 2024 (Thu) - March 31, 2024 (Sun)

Room types: Deluxe Room (Max. 2 persons), King Suite (Max. 3 persons), Two-Bedroom Suite (Max. 4 persons)

Benefits: Voucher worth 60,000 yen for bookings of 10 nights or more in March (based on nights staved)

Voucher can be redeemed at Infinity Onsen, spa, Hito by Tacubo restaurant, Hokkaido Wine Selection

*Excluded days apply. Rates are subject to change depending on reservations. Please check the official website for details.

For other details and conditions, please check the official website or contact us by e-mail or phone. Please note that the offer may be sold out early depending on demand.

Official website : https://muwaniseko.com

E-mail : reservation_niseko@muwa.com

Phone : 0136-23-1010 (9:00. to 17:00 except Saturdays, Sundays and holidays)

《MUWA NISEKO Opening Ceremony》

■On Friday, December 15, at 11:00, we held an opening ceremony to celebrate the opening of MUWA NISEKO. The ceremony was attended by Mayor Kazushi Monji of Kutchan, Mayor Hideyuki Kon of Rankoshi, Mayor Kenya Katayama of Niseko, Mayor Hidenori Sako-oka of Kyogoku, and Mayor Kiyohiko Kimura of Iwanai in Abuta-gun, Hokkaido, as well as officials from Nikken Sekkei and the Sapporo Branch of Taisei Corporation, who were responsible for interior design and construction, to celebrate the opening of the new building.

About MUWA NISEKO

MUWA is a place where guests can feel infinite harmony. It is a luxury wellness resort that immerses guests in the beauty of nature with all five senses throughout the year. Perched on the foot of Niseko's main stage Grand Hirafu, MUWA offers ski-in ski-out access to the world-class powder snow right from the property. Activities are available year-round, from an infinity onsen with magnificent views of Mt. Yotei, award-winning gastronomy, a relaxation spa, and rooms with outdoor baths, all promising an unparalleled and exquisite wellness experience. MUWA introduces the new standard to experience Niseko.

Official website: https://muwaniseko.com

MUWA NISEKO Condominiums: https://sales.muwaniseko.com

< Overview >

Name: MUWA NISEKO

Address: 10-1, Niseko Hirafu 1-jo 3-chome, Kutchan-cho, Abuta-gun, Hokkaido

Rooms: 113

Facilities: All day dining (1), fine dining (1), infinity hot spring (2), Hinoki hot spring (2), relaxation spa, ski rental & shop, etc.

Structure: 7 floors/2 floors underground (height: 25.47 meters)

Site area: 6,438.19 square meters Floor area: 20,781.57 square meters

Managed by GK H-SUMMIT/ Designed by Nikken Sekkei Ltd./ Construction by Taisei Corporation

About MUWA

MUWA is a Home & Hospitality Brand providing places to be the hub of your life and exclusive experiences under four unique collections - PRIMARY HOME, SECOND HOME, VACATION HOME, URBAN RESIDENCE. MUWA also offers ultimate luxury residences from homes to travel destinations, superb location, architecture with no equal and sensuous design consistent from space to contents where extraordinary luxury meets unparalleled value. With the prestigious golf clubs as well as the wellness business, and also starting with MUWA NISEKO opening in winter 2023, MUWA will expand lifestyle business portfolio in Seoul (Korea), Napa Valley (USA), and other locations around the world.

For media inquiry, please contact:

MUWA NISEKO PR Office (SUNNY SIDE UP Inc.) Yumiko Yuri Hayashi (+81-70-1348-4774), Chisato Nogami (+81-70-1413-3736)

E-mail: muwa_niseko@ssu.co.jp